## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coumbia National, Incorporated		07/06/2004	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Home Mortgage Servicing, Inc.	
Street Address:	538 Broadhollow Road	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2444041	COLUMBIA NATIONAL
Registration Number:	2387728	COLUMBIANATIONAL.COM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(310)586-7800 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 586-7700 Email: laipmail@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Steven M. Weinberg, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 400E

Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, LLP, The Water Garden Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Weinberg
Signature:	/smw/
Date:	07/28/2005

**REEL: 003129 FRAME: 0992** 

**TRADEMARK** 

900029153

Total Attachments: 1 source=CN Logo Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003129 FRAME: 0993

# COLUMBIA NATIONAL, INCORPORATED

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

COLUMBIA NATIONAL, INCORPORATED, a Maryland corporation, (the "Corporation") hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that:

The Charter of the Corporation hereby is amended by striking out in its entirety Article 2 of the Articles of Incorporation, and in lieu thereof inserting new Article 2, as follows:

"2. NAME. The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter called the "Corporation") is:

American Home Mortgage Servicing, Inc."

This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by the sole director and sole shareholder of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Columbia National, Incorporated has caused these Articles to be signed in its name and on its behalf by its President and Secretary, both of whom swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corporate act.

Secretary

President

Return address of filing party:

520 Broadhollow Road Melville, NY 11747

RECORDED: 07/28/2005

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 003129 FRAME: 0994